
Aldi Parcel
WEST MAIN ST LOCUST, NC 28097
civil work

Item # Ref. Sheet # Item Description Unit Quantity Wastage
Quantity w/ 

Wastage
 Unit Material 

Cost 
 Total 

Material Cost 
 Unit 

Manhour 
 Hourly Wage 

 Unit Labor
Cost 

 Total Labor 
Cost 

Sub Cost Total Trade Cost

  DIVISION.01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
1 Supervision and Coordination LS 1 0% 1 -$                -$                0.000 -$               -$                -$                4,000.00$       
2 Submittals and Shop drawings LS 1 0% 1 -$                -$                0.000 -$               -$                -$                1,500.00$       
3 Final Cleaning LS 1 0% 1 -$                -$                0.000 -$               -$                -$                1,800.00$       
4 Mobilization Costs LS 1 0% 1 -$                -$                0.000 -$               -$                -$                6,000.00$       
5 Temporary Control & Facilities LS 1 0% 1 -$                -$                0.000 -$               -$                -$                3,500.00$       

Subtotal (General Requirements) 16,800$                     

DIVISION 02- SITE WORK/ EXISTING CONDITIONS
EARTHWORK

6 Clearing & Grubbiing SF 136164 3% 140249 0.15$              21,037.34$    0.002 60.00$           0.12$              16,829.87$    37,867.21$     
7 6" Topsoil Stripping Assumed CY 2522 3% 2598 8.00$              20,781.28$    0.020 60.00$           1.20$              3,117.19$      23,898.47$     
8 Excess Topsoil CY 2522 3% 2598 -$                -$                0.010 60.00$           0.60$              1,558.60$      1,558.60$       

Cut for mass grading CY 2352 3% 2423 6.00$              14,535.36$    0.015 60.00$           0.90$              2,180.30$      16,715.66$     
9 Fill for mass grading CY 20690 3% 21311 12.00$            255,728.40$  0.020 60.00$           1.20$              25,572.84$    281,301.24$  

10 Net Fill CY 18338 3% 18888 6.00$              113,328.84$  0.010 60.00$           0.60$              11,332.88$    124,661.72$  

SITE IMPROVEMENTS
HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT

11 3.5" Heavy Duty Asphalt pavement SF 37781 3% 38914 4.00$              155,657.93$  0.020 60.00$           1.20$              46,697.38$    202,355.30$  
12 8" Thick ABC Aggregare CY 938 3% 966 30.00$            28,969.67$    0.030 60.00$           1.80$              1,738.18$      30,707.85$     
13 Compacted Subgrade SF 37781 3% 38914 0.55$              21,402.96$    0.005 60.00$           0.30$              11,674.34$    33,077.31$     

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT
14 2" Light Duty Asphalt pavement SF 17056 3% 17567 2.20$              38,648.08$    0.015 60.00$           0.90$              15,810.58$    54,458.66$     
15 6" Thick ABC Aggregare CY 316 3% 325 25.00$            8,133.01$      0.030 60.00$           1.80$              585.58$          8,718.59$       
16 Compacted Subgrade SF 17056 3% 17567 0.55$              9,662.02$      0.005 60.00$           0.30$              5,270.19$      14,932.21$     

SIDEWALK
17 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk 4000 PSI SF 1525 3% 1570 8.00$              12,563.53$    0.060 60.00$           3.60$              5,653.59$      18,217.12$     
18 4" Thick ABC Aggregate CY 19 3% 19 25.00$            479.86$          0.020 60.00$           1.20$              23.03$            502.89$          
19 Control Joint LF 244 3% 251 2.50$              628.18$          0.020 60.00$           1.20$              301.52$          929.70$          
20 Expansion Joint LF 122 3% 126 2.50$              314.09$          0.020 60.00$           1.20$              150.76$          464.85$          
21 4" Edge Form LF 633 3% 652 2.50$              1,629.98$      0.010 60.00$           0.60$              391.19$          2,021.17$       

TRANSFORMER PAD
22 6" Thick Concrete Pad 4000 PSI SF 52 3% 53 10.00$            531.17$          0.080 60.00$           4.80$              254.96$          786.13$          
23 4" Thick ABC Aggregate CY 1 3% 1 25.00$            16.23$            0.020 60.00$           1.20$              0.78$              17.01$            
24 Control Joint LF 8 3% 8 2.50$              21.25$            0.020 60.00$           1.20$              10.20$            31.45$            
25 Expansion Joint LF 4 3% 4 2.50$              10.62$            0.020 60.00$           1.20$              5.10$              15.72$            
26 6" Edge Form LF 29 3% 30 2.50$              74.68$            0.010 60.00$           0.60$              17.92$            92.60$            

CURB AND GUTTER
27 18" Curb And Gutter LF 2508 3% 2584 35.00$            90,428.18$    0.060 60.00$           3.60$              9,301.18$      99,729.36$     

MISC ITEMS
28 Bollards EA 9 3% 9 800.00$          7,416.00$      0.500 60.00$           30.00$            278.10$          7,694.10$       

PAVEMENT MARKING
29 ADA Accessible Marking Symbol EA 4 3% 4 290.00$          1,194.80$      0.250 60.00$           15.00$            61.80$            1,256.60$       
30 ADA Accessible Marking LF 192 3% 197 1.50$              296.13$          0.010 60.00$           0.60$              118.45$          414.58$          
31 Parking Stall Marking LF 1666 3% 1715 0.95$              1,629.72$      0.010 60.00$           0.60$              1,029.30$      2,659.02$       

Subtotal (Site Work/ Existing Conditions) 805,119$       159,966$       965,085$                   

981,885$                   
3% 29,457$                     
5% 49,094$                     

15% 147,283$                   
7.00% 56,358$                     

1,264,077$                
Note:
1.Please verify the equipment's and their prices with owner.
2.Online sources are used for pricing.
3.Prices can vary depending upon field conditions.

TAX
SUGGESTED BID

4.We do not provide insurance, financial guarantees, or warranties of any kind. Our estimates are intended solely as preliminary guidelines to help clients understand the potential scope and cost of the work. They are not binding offers or fixed bid prices. 
Actual project costs may vary due to factors such as material availability, design changes, actual site conditions or client revisions. As such, we cannot be held liable for any discrepancies between the initial estimate and the final project cost. 

Building Data Summary
Project ID:
Location:
Scope of Work:
Date:

PROJECTED COST
INSURANCE

CONTINGENCY
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT



Access Road
WEST MAIN ST LOCUST, NC 28097
civil work

Item # Ref. Sheet # Item Description Unit Quantity Wastage
Quantity w/ 

Wastage
 Unit Material 

Cost 
 Total Material 

Cost 
 Unit 

Manhour 
 Hourly 
Wage 

 Unit Labor
Cost 

 Total Labor 
Cost 

Sub Cost Total Trade Cost

  DIVISION.01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
1 Supervision and Coordination LS 1 0% 1 -$                 -$                  0.000 -$      -$              -$            2,000.00$     
2 Submittals and Shop drawings LS 1 0% 1 -$                 -$                  0.000 -$      -$              -$            800.00$         
3 Final Cleaning LS 1 0% 1 -$                 -$                  0.000 -$      -$              -$            1,200.00$     
4 Mobilization Costs LS 1 0% 1 -$                 -$                  0.000 -$      -$              -$            3,000.00$     
5 Temporary Control & Facilities LS 1 0% 1 -$                 -$                  0.000 -$      -$              -$            2,500.00$     

Subtotal (General Requirements) 9,500$                 

DIVISION 02- SITE WORK/ EXISTING CONDITIONS
EARTHWORK

6 Clearing & Grubbiing SF 40996 0% 40996 0.15$               6,149.40$        0.002 60.00$  0.12$            4,919.52$  11,068.92$   
7 6" Topsoil Stripping Assumed CY 759 0% 759 8.00$               6,072.00$        0.020 60.00$  1.20$            910.80$      6,982.80$     
8 Excess Topsoil CY 759 0% 759 -$                 -$                  0.010 60.00$  0.60$            455.40$      455.40$         

Cut for mass grading CY 1320 0% 1320 6.00$               7,920.00$        0.015 60.00$  0.90$            1,188.00$  9,108.00$     
9 Fill for mass grading CY 905 0% 905 12.00$            10,860.00$      0.020 60.00$  1.20$            1,086.00$  11,946.00$   

10 Net Fill CY 415 0% 415 6.00$               2,490.00$        0.010 60.00$  0.60$            249.00$      2,739.00$     

SITE IMPROVEMENTS
HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT

11 3.5" Heavy Duty Asphalt pavement SF 26527 0% 26527 4.00$               106,108.00$    0.020 60.00$  1.20$            ######### 137,940.40$ 
12 8" Thick ABC Aggregare CY 658 0% 658 30.00$            19,747.88$      0.030 60.00$  1.80$            1,184.87$  20,932.75$   
13 Compacted Subgrade SF 26527 0% 26527 0.55$               14,589.85$      0.005 60.00$  0.30$            7,958.10$  22,547.95$   

CURB AND GUTTER
14 18" Curb And Gutter LF 1326 0% 1326 35.00$            46,410.00$      0.060 60.00$  3.60$            4,773.60$  51,183.60$   

PAVEMENT MARKING
15 Directional Arrow EA 7 0% 7 120.00$          840.00$            0.600 60.00$  36.00$          252.00$      1,092.00$     
16 Stop bar LF 10 0% 10 2.00$               20.00$              0.020 60.00$  1.20$            12.00$        32.00$           
17 Parking Stall Marking LF 1666 0% 1666 0.90$               1,499.40$        0.010 60.00$  0.60$            999.60$      2,499.00$     

STORM SERVICES
STORM PIPE

18 42" RCP Storm Line LF 50 0% 50 250.00$          12,500.00$      1.000 60.00$  60.00$          3,000.00$  15,500.00$   
19 Excavation CY 103 0% 103 -$                 -$                  0.200 60.00$  12.00$          1,236.00$  1,236.00$     
20 Bedding Material CY 10 0% 10 45.00$            450.00$            0.080 60.00$  4.80$            48.00$        498.00$         
21 Backfill CY 74 0% 74 -$                 -$                  0.080 60.00$  4.80$            355.20$      355.20$         

MISC ITEMS
22 42" Headwall EA 2 0% 2 8,000.00$       16,000.00$      40.000 60.00$  2,400.00$    4,800.00$  20,800.00$   

Subtotal (Site Work/ Existing Conditions) 251,657$         65,260$      316,917$            

326,417$            
3% 9,793$                 
5% 16,321$               

15% 48,963$               
7.00% 17,616$               

419,109$            
Note:
1.Please verify the equipment's and their prices with owner.
2.Online sources are used for pricing.
3.Prices can vary depending upon field conditions.

TAX
SUGGESTED BID

4.We do not provide insurance, financial guarantees, or warranties of any kind. Our estimates are intended solely as preliminary guidelines to help clients understand the potential scope and cost of the work. They are not binding offers or fixed 
bid prices. Actual project costs may vary due to factors such as material availability, design changes, actual site conditions or client revisions. As such, we cannot be held liable for any discrepancies between the initial estimate and the final project 
cost. 

Building Data Summary
Project ID:
Location:
Scope of Work:
Date:

PROJECTED COST
INSURANCE

CONTINGENCY
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT



Strickland & Dunkin
WEST MAIN ST LOCUST, NC 28097
civil work

Item #
Ref. 

Sheet #
Item Description Unit Quantity Wastage

Quantity w/ 
Wastage

 Unit Material 
Cost 

 Total Material 
Cost 

 Unit 
Manhour 

 Hourly 
Wage 

 Unit Labor
Cost 

 Total Labor 
Cost 

Sub Cost Total Trade Cost

  DIVISION.01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
1 Supervision and Coordination LS 1 0% 1 -$                      -$                   0.000 -$         -$            -$              3,000.00$             
2 Submittals and Shop drawings LS 1 0% 1 -$                      -$                   0.000 -$         -$            -$              1,200.00$             
3 Final Cleaning LS 1 0% 1 -$                      -$                   0.000 -$         -$            -$              1,500.00$             
4 Mobilization Costs LS 1 0% 1 -$                      -$                   0.000 -$         -$            -$              3,500.00$             
5 Temporary Control & Facilities LS 1 0% 1 -$                      -$                   0.000 -$         -$            -$              3,200.00$             

Subtotal (General Requirements) 12,400$               

DIVISION 02- SITE WORK/ EXISTING CONDITIONS
EARTHWORK

6 Clearing & Grubbiing SF 93034 0% 93034 0.15$                    13,955.10$       0.002 60.00$    0.12$         11,164.08$  25,119.18$           
7 6" Topsoil Stripping Assumed CY 1723 0% 1723 8.00$                    13,784.00$       0.020 60.00$    1.20$         2,067.60$    15,851.60$           
8 Excess Topsoil CY 1723 0% 1723 -$                      -$                   0.010 60.00$    0.60$         1,033.80$    1,033.80$             

Cut for mass grading CY 4058 0% 4058 6.00$                    24,348.00$       0.015 60.00$    0.90$         3,652.20$    28,000.20$           
9 Fill for mass grading CY 881 0% 881 12.00$                 10,572.00$       0.020 60.00$    1.20$         1,057.20$    11,629.20$           

10 Net Fill CY 3177 0% 3177 6.00$                    19,062.00$       0.010 60.00$    0.60$         1,906.20$    20,968.20$           

SITE IMPROVEMENTS
HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT

11 3.5" Heavy Duty Asphalt pavement SF 19424 0% 19424 4.00$                    77,696.00$       0.020 60.00$    1.20$         23,308.80$  101,004.80$        
12 8" Thick ABC Aggregare CY 482 0% 482 30.00$                 14,460.09$       0.030 60.00$    1.80$         867.61$       15,327.69$           
13 Compacted Subgrade SF 19424 0% 19424 0.55$                    10,683.20$       0.005 60.00$    0.30$         5,827.20$    16,510.40$           

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT
14 2" Light Duty Asphalt pavement SF 5241 0% 5241 2.20$                    11,530.20$       0.015 60.00$    0.90$         4,716.90$    16,247.10$           
15 6" Thick ABC Aggregare CY 97 0% 97 25.00$                 2,426.39$         0.030 60.00$    1.80$         174.70$       2,601.09$             
16 Compacted Subgrade SF 5241 0% 5241 0.55$                    2,882.55$         0.005 60.00$    0.30$         1,572.30$    4,454.85$             

CONCRETE PATIO
17 6" Thick Concrete Pad 4000 PSI SF 1278 0% 1278 11.80$                 15,080.40$       0.080 60.00$    4.80$         6,134.40$    21,214.80$           
18 6" Thick ABC Aggregate CY 24 0% 24 25.00$                 600.00$             0.020 60.00$    1.20$         28.80$          628.80$                
19 Control Joint LF 204 0% 204 2.50$                    511.20$             0.020 60.00$    1.20$         245.38$       756.58$                
20 Expansion Joint LF 102 0% 102 2.50$                    255.60$             0.020 60.00$    1.20$         122.69$       378.29$                
21 6" Edge Form LF 140 0% 140 2.50$                    350.00$             0.010 60.00$    0.60$         84.00$          434.00$                

CURB AND GUTTER
22 18" Curb And Gutter LF 2508 0% 2508 35.00$                 87,794.35$       0.060 60.00$    3.60$         9,030.28$    96,824.63$           

DUMPSTER PAD
23 6" Thick Concrete Pad 4000 PSI SF 403 0% 403 11.80$                 4,755.40$         0.080 60.00$    4.80$         1,934.40$    6,689.80$             
24 6" Thick ABC Aggregate CY 7 0% 7 25.00$                 175.00$             0.020 60.00$    1.20$         8.40$            183.40$                
25 Control Joint LF 65 0% 65 2.50$                    162.50$             0.020 60.00$    1.20$         78.00$          240.50$                
26 Expansion Joint LF 32 0% 32 2.50$                    80.00$               0.020 60.00$    1.20$         38.40$          118.40$                
27 6" Edge Form LF 120 0% 120 2.50$                    300.00$             0.010 60.00$    0.60$         72.00$          372.00$                

CONCRETE MEDIUM
28 6" Thick Concrete Pad 4000 PSI SF 103 0% 103 11.80$                 1,215.40$         0.080 60.00$    4.80$         494.40$       1,709.80$             
29 6" Thick ABC Aggregate CY 2 0% 2 25.00$                 50.00$               0.020 60.00$    1.20$         2.40$            52.40$                   
30 Control Joint LF 17 0% 17 2.50$                    42.50$               0.020 60.00$    1.20$         20.40$          62.90$                   
31 Expansion Joint LF 8 0% 8 2.50$                    20.00$               0.020 60.00$    1.20$         9.60$            29.60$                   
32 6" Edge Form LF 140 0% 140 2.50$                    350.00$             0.010 60.00$    0.60$         84.00$          434.00$                

PAVEMENT MARKING
33 Directional Arrow EA 18 0% 18 120.00$               2,160.00$         0.600 60.00$    36.00$       648.00$       2,808.00$             
34 Pavement Marking LF 1346 0% 1346 0.90$                    1,211.40$         0.020 60.00$    1.20$         1,615.20$    2,826.60$             
35 ADA Accessible Marking Symbol EA 3 0% 3 180.00$               540.00$             0.800 60.00$    48.00$       144.00$       684.00$                
36 Stop bar LF 53 0% 53 2.00$                    106.00$             0.020 60.00$    1.20$         63.60$          169.60$                
37 ADA Accessible Marking LF 104 0% 104 1.50$                    156.00$             0.030 60.00$    1.80$         187.20$       343.20$                
38 Parking Stall Marking LF 515 0% 515 0.90$                    463.50$             0.010 60.00$    0.60$         309.00$       772.50$                

STORM SERVICES
STORM PIPE

39 24" HDPE Storm Line LF 50 0% 50 75.00$                 3,750.00$         0.080 60.00$    4.80$         240.00$       3,990.00$             
40 Excavation CY 103 0% 103 -$                      -$                   0.200 60.00$    12.00$       1,236.00$    1,236.00$             
41 Bedding Material CY 10 0% 10 45.00$                 450.00$             0.080 60.00$    4.80$         48.00$          498.00$                
42 Backfill CY 74 0% 74 -$                      -$                   0.080 60.00$    4.80$         355.20$       355.20$                

MISC ITEMS
43 24" HDPE Flared End Section EA 2 0% 2 950.00$               1,900.00$         4.000 60.00$    240.00$     480.00$       2,380.00$             
44 Drop Inlet Frame With Cover EA 6 0% 6 1,200.00$            7,200.00$         6.000 60.00$    360.00$     2,160.00$    9,360.00$             
45 Storm Manhole Frame With Cover EA 2 0% 2 2,000.00$            4,000.00$         8.000 60.00$    480.00$     960.00$       4,960.00$             
46 Curb Inlet Frame With Cover EA 3 0% 3 1,300.00$            3,900.00$         10.000 60.00$    600.00$     1,800.00$    5,700.00$             

Subtotal (Site Work/ Existing Conditions) 338,979$          85,982$       424,961$             

437,361$             
3% 13,121$               
5% 21,868$               

15% 65,604$               
7.00% 23,729$               

561,683$             
Note:
1.Please verify the equipment's and their prices with owner.
2.Online sources are used for pricing.
3.Prices can vary depending upon field conditions.

TAX
SUGGESTED BID

4.We do not provide insurance, financial guarantees, or warranties of any kind. Our estimates are intended solely as preliminary guidelines to help clients understand the potential scope and cost of the work. They are not binding offers or 
fixed bid prices. Actual project costs may vary due to factors such as material availability, design changes, actual site conditions or client revisions. As such, we cannot be held liable for any discrepancies between the initial estimate and the 
final project cost. 

Building Data Summary
Project ID:
Location:
Scope of Work:
Date:

PROJECTED COST
INSURANCE

CONTINGENCY
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT

















Name Group Type Code Total Area Cut Area Fill Area OnGrade Area Cut Volume Fill Volume Cut Compaction Ratio Fill Compaction Ratio Cut Compacted Fill Compacted Export -Import Per 0.1 ft
Access Road Sub: Access Road Earthwork 40,996 24,115 14,727 2,154 1,320 905 1.00 1.00 1,320 905 415 152

Aldi parcel Sub: Aldi parcel Earthwork 136,164 31,155 101,528 3,481 2,352 20,690 1.00 1.00 2,352 20,690 -18,338 506

Strickland and Dunkin  Sub: Strickland and Dunkin Earthwork 93,034 69,691 19,740 3,603 4,058 881 1.00 1.00 4,058 881 3,177 345
Regions Total: Earthwork 270,194 124,961 135,995 9,238 7,730 22,476 7,730 22,476 -14,746 1,003

Name Group Type Code Plane Area Slope Area Depth Volume
TS_06" TS_06" Stripping 270,195 271,810 0.500 5,034

Stripping Total Stripping 270,195 271,810 5,034

Job: ALDI
Units: Ft-CY

Volume Report
Subgrade vs. Stripped
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